

M.A.C.C No. 102 of 2015
CNR Number :WBHW01-002260-2015
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 43, Dated : 18.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 19.12.2022.

Haziras have been filed today on behalf of the Petitioner and the O.P. No. 2.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present.

Now the petition dated 19.12.2022 for ex-parte vacating is taken up for hearing along with show-cause and W.S.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the both parties. Considered.

Let the show-cause and W.S. be accepted and order of ex-parte is vacated without any cost.

Fix **17.01.2025** for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,
1st Court, Howrah.